
E l f P bl iExamples of Problematic
Auction Vehicles

A sampling of vehicles from the IAA
d C P t Ohi ti h ld d iand CoPart Ohio auctions held during

the period of 7/17/2012 – 7/30/2012

 
 

In the Senate Transportation Committee, there 
was a request that include a mandatory 80% damage to used car value to require 
themandatory branding of the vehicle as a .  This was not included in the 
final Senate version, and is a major failing of the proposed Senate bill.  The House 
Insurance Committee then offered an amended bill that would further remove other 
law enforcement and their version of SB 273
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Auction Type Place and Date of Auction VIN Title Type Carfax NMVTIS report Ohio Title Title Chain Insurance or self insured Potential Problem
Copart Cleveland East 7 18 2012 1B3LC56K68N660702 salvage X X X Liberty Mutual non repairable/severe damage

Copart Cleveland East 7 18 2012 1G8AL55F57Z160834 Clean X X X Ohio Auto Connection Inc. should be salvage

Copart Cleveland East 7 25 2012 1FTCR14XXVTA12419 salvage X X X progressive non repairable/severe damage

Copart Cleveland West 7 23 2012 1G6KD54Y5WU745924 salvage X X X progressive severe damage and bio hazard

Copart Cleveland West 7 23 2012 1G2JB124027242239 clean X X X should be salvage

Copart Cleveland West 7 23 2012 1GCJK33122F194762 salvage X X X progressive non repairable

Copart Cleveland West 7 23 2012 2T1BR12EX1C478849 salvage X X X Allstate non repairable/severe damage

Copart Cleveland West 7 30 2012 KMHHN65F84U126962 salvage X X X Permanent General non repairable/severe damage

Copart Cleveland West 7 30 2012 1J4GR48K66C222092 salvage X X X Allstate non repairable/severe damage

Copart Cleveland West 7 30 2012 1HGEM22943L020368 salvage X X X progressive non repairable/severe damage

Copart Columbus 7 20 2012 1FAFP3431YW374093 salvage X X X Liberty Mutual non repairable

Copart Columbus 7 20 2012 JHMCG5646XC013102 clean X X X should be salvage

Copart Columbus 7 20 2012 4T1GB10E9SU053068 clean X X X should be salvage

Copart Columbus 7 27 2012 1FAFP52UXXG184891 clean X X X Copart of CT inc. should be salvage

Copart Columbus 7 27 2012 1HGEJ8244WL017491 salvage X X X Grange Insurance Co. non repairable/severe damage

IAA Akron Canton 7 23 2012 1FTHF25YXLLA29505 clean X X X state farm should be salvage

IAA Cincinnati 7 19 2012 1G1JC52F237183433 clean X X X should be salvage

IAA Cincinnati 7 19 2012 3N1AB6AP8CL674467 clean X X X FL should be salvage

IAA Cincinnati 7 19 2012 JTDBT4K35C1417918 clean X X X should be salvage

IAA Cleveland 7 19 2012 1GNEK13ZX3J238489 salvage X X X Geico non repairable/severe damage

IAA Cleveland 7 19 2012 NM0LS7AN4AT025524 salvage X X X Motorist Insurance non repairable/severe damage

IAA Cleveland 7 19 2012 1G8ZS57N57F192078 salvage X X X American Family Insurance non repairable/severe damage

IAA Cleveland 7 26 2012 1G2WP52K0YF344961 salvage X American Family Insurance

IAA Columbus 7 18 2012 2A8HR44H78R699038 salvage X X X progressive non repairable

IAA Columbus 7 18 2012 3FAFP3130YR158436 salvage X X X progressive non repairable

IAA Columbus 7 18 2012 1ZVFT80N275341101 salvage X X X non repairable/severe damage

IAA Columbus 7 18 2012 KM8SC73E84U820269 salvage X X X non repairable

IAA Columbus 7 18 2012 478TE290644018393 salvage X progressive non repairable

IAA Columbus 7 18 2012 1D7HA16K96J205338 salvage X X X progressive non repairable

IAA Columbus 7 25 2012 1GNDT13S532264780 salvage X X X non repairable/severe damage

IAA Columbus 7 25 2012 2G1FP22P0V2130063 salvage X X X American Family Insurance non repairable/severe damage

IAA Dayton 7 17 2012 KMHDU4AD0AU842874 salvage X X X Geico non repairable/severe damage

These vehicles were extracted from the IAA and CoPart auctions being held in Ohio during the
period of 7-17-2012 through 7-30-2012 and which appear to be of special interest for review.

Many of these are included in this document.
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Lot #  19453512 - 2008 DODGE AVENGER SX View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $11,304 USD 

Repair Cost: $12,347 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1B3LC56K68N660702

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: BURN 

Engine: 2.4L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND EAST

Sale Date: 07/18/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 1137 /  F080 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$87.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/17/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e1s3&lotI...

This vehicle has a repairable salvage title although it is obviously not 
repairable. The claimed repair cost is greatly understated.  Under the 
Senate SB 273 the insurance company who paid off the claim on this 
vehicle was hoped would include a requirement for a mandated non-
repairable tile.  The House Insurance Committee amendment went 
even further and would stripother critical law enforcement and 
consumer protections from the bill.
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Lot #  19453512 - 2008 DODGE AVENGER SX Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $11,304 USD 

Repair Cost: $12,347 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1B3LC56K68N660702

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: BURN 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND EAST

Sale Date: 07/18/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 1137 /  F080 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
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Engine: 2.4L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$87.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: 1B3LC56K68N660702 Year: 2008 Make: DODGE Model: -- Body Type: Four Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
7705454898 Title Status: Active Owner Name: LIBERTY 

MUTUAL
Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 7/13/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 114951595 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 23440 Mileage Brand: 
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 50

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

4302019168 11/13/2009 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 23440 Actual 

4302018563 11/12/2009 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 23440 Actual 

4301753468 11/2/2007 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 10 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

LIBERTY
MUTUAL

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
LIBERTY

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
MUTUAL



Use of this Website constitutes acceptance of Copart's Terms of Service (pdf), Privacy Policy (pdf) 

and Member Terms & Conditions (pdf) 

Copyright © 1999-2010 Copart, Inc. All rights reserved. Member Fees (pdf) Member Protection Pledge (pdf) Contact Us 

Lot #  20028542 - 2007 SATURN ION LEVEL View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $0 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

Odometer: 96,326 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: UNDERCARRIAGE
VIN: 1G8AL55F57Z160834

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: BLUE 

Engine: 2.2L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND EAST

Sale Date: 07/18/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 1112 /  B040 
Sales Status: Minimum Bid 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Want It Today?

$2,200 USD
Learn More

Buy It Now 

-or-

Learn More

Make Offer 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.
Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$87.00 USD
<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/17/2012/member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e1s3&lotI...

This vehicle has an original title when it appears that it is a salvage 
vehicle.  This is a used car dealer car. 
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Lot #  20028542 - 2007 SATURN ION LEVEL Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $0 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

Odometer: 96,326 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: UNDERCARRIAGE
VIN: 1G8AL55F57Z160834

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: BLUE 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND EAST

Sale Date: 07/18/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 1112 /  B040 
Sales Status: Minimum Bid 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
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  ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor Vehicles Vehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: 1G8AL55F57Z160834 Year: 2007 Make: SATURN Model: -- Body Type: Four Door 

Current Title Information 

Title Number:
7705336486 Title Status: Active Owner Name: OHIO AUTO 

CONNECTION INC 
Number of 
Owners: 1 

Issue Date: 3/12/2012 Title Type: Original Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date:

Control Number: 109610710 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date:

Mileage: 95488 Mileage Brand:
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3:

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 18 

History

Title
Number 

Issue 
Date

Title
Type

Title
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify

Owner
Name 

1809519004 2/16/2012 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 95349 Actual 

1807831522 11/26/2007 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 19709 Actual 

1807761187 10/1/2007 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 19695 Actual 

5201360969 10/30/2006 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 15 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/10/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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Lot #  19677692 - 1997 FORD RANGER View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $2,710 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1FTCR14XXVTA12419

Body Style: CLUB CAB PICKUP 
Color: PURPLE 

Engine: 4.0L 6 
Drive: REAR-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: EXM
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND EAST

Sale Date: 07/25/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$87.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/18/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e2s4&lotI...

This vehicle from Progressive Insurance has a salvage title when 
it appears non-repairable.  Under deliberations on the original 
SB 273, this loophole was asked to be closed requiring that this 
type of scrap vehicle be branded with a certificate of 
destruction or given a non-repairable title. The substitute House 
amendment did not include this requirement, thereby still 
allowing the practice of reselling such units in a way that allows 
for the purchase of the paperwork to cover thefts and clones to 
continue to take place.  The House version also removed 
additional law enforcement and consumer safeguards that were 
in the Senate version of the bill.
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Lot #  19677692 - 1997 FORD RANGER Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $2,710 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1FTCR14XXVTA12419

Body Style: CLUB CAB PICKUP 
Color: PURPLE 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND EAST

Sale Date: 07/25/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD

Page 5 of 6Copart | Lot Detail

7/18/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e2s4&lotI...



Use of this Website constitutes acceptance of Copart's Terms of Service (pdf), Privacy Policy (pdf) 

and Member Terms & Conditions (pdf) 

Copyright © 1999-2010 Copart, Inc. All rights reserved. Member Fees (pdf) Member Protection Pledge (pdf) Contact Us 

Engine: 4.0L 6 
Drive: REAR-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: EXM
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$87.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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  ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor Vehicles Vehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type:
Vehicle 

VIN:
1FTCR14XXVTA12419 

Year:
1997

Make:
FORD 

Model: RANGER 
SUPER 

Body Type: Pickup 
Truck

Current Title Information 

Title Number:
7705456332 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY 

INSURANCE 
Number of 
Owners: 1 

Issue Date:
7/16/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 

Date:

Control Number: 114953200 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date:

Mileage: 191000 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3:

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 18 

History

Title
Number 

Issue 
Date

Title 
Type

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify Owner Name 

7603596326 9/19/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 191000 Actual 

7603556094 7/5/2011 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 188000 Actual 

7603502920 3/28/2011 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 187911 Actual 

7603263810 11/2/2009 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 183067 Actual 

7602999069 5/14/2008 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 176689 Actual 

7602992521 5/2/2008 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 176689 Actual 

7703440469 9/14/2005 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 159365 Actual 

7703269281 3/10/2005 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 159356 Actual 

2200448340 3/2/2005 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 159356 Actual 

7702954513 3/1/2004 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 145385 Actual 

7702922359 1/16/2004 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 144320 Actual 

Page 1 of 2ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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7702914261 1/6/2004 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 144320 Actual 

7702815951 9/8/2003 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 141817 Actual 

7702797666 8/19/2003 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 141705 Actual 

7702795129 8/15/2003 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 141705 Actual 

7000706258 5/2/2002 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 122839 Actual 

7000705969 5/1/2002 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 122588 Actual 

5200706400 4/26/2002 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 122588 Actual 

2200335103 4/22/2002 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 122588 Actual 

1804805067 2/12/2002 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 122464 Actual 

7800971252 2/8/2002 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 122421 Actual 

7800964760 1/16/2002 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 122359 Exceeded  

7800964587 1/16/2002 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 122356 Exceeded  

5200674891 1/7/2002 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 122356 Exceeded  

5200455712 5/27/1999 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 30953 Actual 

5200451342 5/7/1999 Original Inactive Transferred
Within County 30945 Actual 

4700744401 3/19/1999 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 30082 Actual 

4300660425 1/27/1999 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 30082 Actual 

4700715136 12/9/1998 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 29922 Actual 

1801938058 11/25/1996 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 37 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 2 of 2ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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Lot #  20516122 - 2002 PONTIAC SUNFIRE SE View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $6,000 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

Odometer: 128,781 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1G2JB124027242239

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: BLACK 

Engine: 2.2L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 30 /  D050 
Sales Status: On Approval 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/19/2012/member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e3s3&lotI...

This vehicle has an original Ohio title despite the damage to the front 
end of the car and the airbag deployment. This vehicle appears to 
require a salvage title if it is being sold under the salvage auction 
license by CoPart.  This may be a private party sale - did it require a 
reclassification of the title branding before the sale? 

If this unit is bought by an unscrupulous repairer and has the hood 
quickly swapped out, it could be resold over the Internet with the 
damage disguised and under the clean title to an unsuspecting 
consumer if the auctions were opened to the public on an 'as-is' 
'where-is' basis.



Lot #  20516122 - 2002 PONTIAC SUNFIRE SE 
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Lot #  20516122 - 2002 PONTIAC SUNFIRE SE Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $6,000 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

Odometer: 128,781 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1G2JB124027242239

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: BLACK 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 30 /  D050 
Sales Status: On Approval 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD

Page 5 of 6Copart | Lot Detail
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Engine: 2.2L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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  ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor Vehicles Vehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type:
Vehicle 

VIN:
1G2JB124027242239 

Year:
2002

Make:
PONTIAC 

Model: SUNFIRE 
SE 

Body Type: Two 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number:
1809335489 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PRIVATE 

OWNER 
Number of Owners:
1

Issue Date: 8/15/2011 Title Type:
Replacement Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date:

Control Number: 105259745 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date:

Mileage: 120459 Mileage Brand: Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3:

Total Purchase Price: $1,800.00 Resides in County: 18 

History

Title
Number 

Issue 
Date

Title
Type

Title
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify

Owner
Name 

1809335482 8/15/2011 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 120459 Actual 

1809335415 8/15/2011 Duplicate Inactive Transferred Within 
County 119725 Actual 

1809256561 6/6/2011 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 119725 Actual 

1809067539 12/8/2010 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 114612 Actual 

1809062601 12/2/2010 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 114612 Actual 

1809062207 12/2/2010 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 114612 Actual 

0700383932 5/7/2002 Original Inactive Surrender Out of 
State 19 Actual   R

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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Quick Search Match All Match Any 

Silver 2007 Toyota Camry Search 

NOT A MEMBER? 

Sign Up!

Login

Lot # 19606862 - 1998 CADILLAC DEVILLE View Large Images

Glossary of Terms 

 Lot Details Highlights

ACV: $4,088 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 

Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE

Odometer: 0  NOT ACTUAL 

Primary Damage: ALL OVER 

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL 

VIN: 1G6KD54Y5WU745924

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR

Color: WHITE

Engine: 4.6L 8

Drive: Front-wheel Drive

Cylinders: 8

Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

 Bid Information

Come Visit Us At: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 

Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT   

Item #: 0 

Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Current Bid: $0 USD 

Your Maximum Bid:
$  USD 

Min Starting Bid: $125 USD 
($25 USD Bid Increments) 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS IS - WHERE IS" - ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL   What this 
means

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

<< Back to Search Results Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >
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This vehicle from Progressive Insurance has a repairable salvage title when it 
appears to be a non-repairable/ certificate of destruction vehicle. There is a 
biohazardous/chemical damage on the vehicle as well.  Also note that no damage 
estimate appraisal seems to have been filed.  While the Ohio Senate bill did not 
provide mandatory branding as non-repairable those units damaged to 80% of 
ACV, SB 273 would have made some of these practices more difficult to continue 
undiscovered.  These protections would be stripped out by the House amendments  
introduced by the House Insurance Committee.
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Silver 2007 Toyota Camry Search 
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Login
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Lot # 19606862 - 1998 CADILLAC DEVILLE Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms 

 Lot Details Highlights

ACV: $4,088 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 

Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE

Odometer: 0  NOT ACTUAL 

Primary Damage: ALL OVER 

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL 

 Bid Information

Come Visit Us At: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 

Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT   

Item #: 0 

Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Page 5 of 6Copart

7/18/2012http://www.copart.com/c2/car_auction_search_results.html?_eventId=getLot&execution=e...



VIN: 1G6KD54Y5WU745924

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR

Color: WHITE

Engine: 4.6L 8

Drive: Front-wheel Drive

Cylinders: 8

Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

Current Bid: $0 USD 

Your Maximum Bid:
$  USD 

Min Starting Bid: $125 USD 
($25 USD Bid Increments) 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS IS - WHERE IS" - ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL   What this 
means

Copart Member
Protection Pledge
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1G6KD54Y5WU745924

Year: 
1998

Make: 
CADILLAC

Model: DEVILLE 
DEVILLE

Body Type: Four 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702604438 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PROGRESSIVE 

CASUALTY
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/11/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111987531 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 96304 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 18

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

1809472345 12/29/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 96304 Actual 

1809463714 12/19/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 96304 Actual 

1804733397 12/20/2001 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 46424 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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Lot #  19325172 - 2002 CHEVROLET SILVERADO View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $10,579 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1GCJK33122F194762

Body Style: CREW PICKUP 
Color: BURN 

Engine: 6.6L 8 
Drive: FOUR BY FOUR 

Cylinders: 8
Fuel: DIESEL 

Keys: EXM
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/18/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e3s3&lotI...
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Typewritten Text
This burnt out vehicle from Progressive Casualty Insurance has a repairable salvage title. Note that there is no listed damage appraisal.   All metal has been burnt and lost its temper - this vehicle cannot be repaired at any practical cost.  The original Senate SB 273 language was hoped to have made this practice illegal.  This was not corrected in the House version, and other protections are also being stripped out of the bill by the amendments from the House Insurance Committee. 
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Lot #  19325172 - 2002 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 
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Lot #  19325172 - 2002 CHEVROLET SILVERADO Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $10,579 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN

Secondary Damage: 
VIN: 1GCJK33122F194762

Body Style: CREW PICKUP 
Color: BURN 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD

Page 5 of 6Copart | Lot Detail
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Engine: 6.6L 8 
Drive: FOUR BY FOUR 

Cylinders: 8
Fuel: DIESEL 

Keys: EXM
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1GCJK33122F194762

Year: 
2002

Make: 
CHEVROLET

Model: SILVERADO 
K3500

Body Type: Pickup 
Truck

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702604439 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PROGRESSIVE 

CASUALTY
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/11/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111987532 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 276156 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 18

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

8600377999 12/17/2010 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 276156 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services
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Lot #  20541862 - 2001 TOYOTA COROLLA CE View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $4,191 USD 

Repair Cost: $4,714 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN - ENGINE

Secondary Damage: BURN - INTERIOR
VIN: 2T1BR12EX1C478849

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: GREEN 

Engine: 1.8L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: EXM
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 2598 /  R040 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail
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Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Allstate Insurance has a repairable salvage title yet is clearly not repairable.  The damage estimate is also not complete - there is no reasonable way a full estimate of damage could come to less than $5,000 for this damage.    This vehicle would be mandated to get a non-reparable title under proposed language for the original Senate version of SB 273 which did not make it into the final version of the bill.  This protection and many other critical law enforcement and consumer protections would be stripped out of the bill by the amendment proposed by the House Insurance Committee.
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Lot #  20541862 - 2001 TOYOTA COROLLA CE 
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Lot #  20541862 - 2001 TOYOTA COROLLA CE Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $4,191 USD 

Repair Cost: $4,714 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: BURN - ENGINE

Secondary Damage: BURN - INTERIOR
VIN: 2T1BR12EX1C478849

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: GREEN 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/23/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 2598 /  R040 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
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Engine: 1.8L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: EXM

Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
2T1BR12EX1C478849

Year: 
2001

Make: TOYOTA MOTOR 
CO

Model: -
-

Body Type: Four 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702606674 Title Status: Active Owner Name: ALLSTATE 

INSURANCE CO
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/17/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111987756 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 24 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 77

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

4702604822 7/12/2012 Duplicate Inactive Transferred Within 
County 24 Actual 

4701103232 11/2/2001 Duplicate Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 24 Actual 

4701033923 5/11/2001 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 24 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 
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Quick Search Match All Match Any 

Silver 2007 Toyota Camry Search 

NOT A MEMBER? 

Sign Up!

Login

Lot # 19100672 - 2000 FORD FOCUS SE/S View Large Images

Glossary of Terms 

Lot Details Highlights

ACV: $3,499 USD 

Repair Cost: $4,287 USD 

Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE

Odometer: 0  NOT ACTUAL 

Primary Damage: BURN 

Secondary Damage:

VIN: 1FAFP3431YW374093

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR

Color: SILVER

Engine: 2.0L 4

Drive: Front-wheel Drive

Cylinders: 4

Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

 Bid Information

Come Visit Us At: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/20/12 

Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT   

Item #: 0 

Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Current Bid: $0 USD 

Your Maximum Bid:
$  USD 

Min Starting Bid: $150 USD 
($25 USD Bid Increments) 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS IS - WHERE IS" - ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL   What this 
means

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

<< Back to Search Results Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Home | How to Buy | How to Sell | Car Finder | Sales List | Calendar | How VB2 Works | Facilities | Links | Brokers

Subhaulers | About Copart | Investor Relations | Careers | Life At Copart | Contact Us | Member Login | Site Map

Use of this Website constitutes acceptance of Copart's Terms of Service (pdf), Privacy Policy (pdf), and Member Terms & Conditions (pdf).
Copyright © 1999-2010 Copart, Inc. All rights reserved. Member Protection Pledge (pdf), Contact Us 

Page 1 of 1Copart
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Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle has a repairable salvage title when it obviously is a  non-repairable vehicle.  The repair cost is listed at $4,287 yet it cannot be repaired at any conceivable price.  This is an insurance vehicle according to the state records even though it is not listed as such on the auction site (Liberty Mutual).  Under the original SB 273 Senate bill, this vehicle would have required the insurer to apply for a non-repairable title.  That requirement did not make it into the final version of the Senate bill.  This was not corrected in the House version, and many other law enforcement and consumer protections were also removed in the House Insurance Committee amendments.
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Silver 2007 Toyota Camry Search 
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Lot # 19100672 - 2000 FORD FOCUS SE/S Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms 

Lot Details Highlights

ACV: $3,499 USD 

Repair Cost: $4,287 USD 

Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE

Odometer: 0  NOT ACTUAL 

Primary Damage: BURN 

Secondary Damage:

 Bid Information

Come Visit Us At: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/20/12 

Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT   

Item #: 0 

Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Page 5 of 6Copart

7/17/2012http://www.copart.com/c2/car_auction_search_results.html?_eventId=getLot&execution=e...



VIN: 1FAFP3431YW374093

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR

Color: SILVER

Engine: 2.0L 4

Drive: Front-wheel Drive

Cylinders: 4

Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

Current Bid: $0 USD 

Your Maximum Bid:
$  USD 

Min Starting Bid: $150 USD 
($25 USD Bid Increments) 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS IS - WHERE IS" - ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL   What this 
means

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

<< Back to Search Results Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1FAFP3431YW374093

Year: 
2000

Make: 
FORD

Model: FOCUS SE/SE 
SPO

Body Type: Four 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
2511538359 Title Status: Active Owner Name: LIBERTY MUTUAL Number of Owners: 

1

Issue Date: 7/13/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111379281 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 157119 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual

Brand 1: Rebuilt 
Salvage

Brand 
2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 25

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date Title Type Title 

Status 
Inactive 
Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify Owner Name 

4803905943 9/6/2011 Replacement Inactive Transferred 
Out of County 157119 Actual 

4803902169 8/29/2011 Salvage Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 157119 Actual 

4803902150 8/29/2011 Salvage 
Duplicate Inactive Transferred 

Within County 157114 Actual 

4803780197 1/7/2011 Salvage 
Duplicate Inactive Transferred to 

Duplicate 157114 Actual 

4803451079 3/2/2009 Salvage Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 157114 Actual 

4803234304 1/14/2008 Salvage Inactive Transferred 
Within County 

N 

4803156432 8/20/2007 Original Inactive Transferred 
Within County 156222 Actual 

4803137209 7/18/2007 Original Inactive Transferred 
Within County 156222 Actual 

4803121438 6/21/2007 Original Inactive Transferred 
Within County 155986 Actual 

4803117431 6/14/2007 Original Inactive Transferred 
Within County 155985 Actual 

8700554321 12/17/2003 Replacement Inactive Transferred 
Out of County 52795 Actual 

8700528675 7/2/2003 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 52795 Actual 

Page 1 of 2ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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8700526331 6/18/2003 Original Inactive Transferred 
Within County 

52795 Actual 

3500148525 4/1/2003 Replacement Inactive Transferred 
Out of County 23292 Actual 

2600162149 10/9/2001 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 23292 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 2 of 2ODPS | BMV Online Services
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Quick Search Match All Match Any 

1G2ZH158964170979 Search 

NOT A MEMBER? 

Sign Up!

Login

Lot # 15614792 - 1999 HONDA ACCORD LX View Large Images

Glossary of Terms 

Lot Details Highlights

ACV: $5,050 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 

Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Odometer: 177,250  ACTUAL 

Primary Damage: FRONT END 

Secondary Damage: TOP/ROOF 

VIN: JHMCG5646XC013102

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR

Color: GREEN

Engine: 2.3L 4

Drive: Front-wheel Drive

Cylinders: 4

Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: OH TTL/INDIANA REASSIGNMENT 

 Bid Information
Come Visit Us At: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/20/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT   

Item #: 0 
Sales Status: On Minimum Bid 

Current Bid: $150 USD 

Your Maximum Bid:
$  USD 
($25 USD Bid Increments) 

Want It Today? 
$1,300 USD 

Learn More
-or-

Learn More

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS IS - WHERE IS" - ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL   What this 
means

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

<< Back to Search Results Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >
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Typewritten Text
This vehicle has an original Ohio clean title. If this was acquired by the salvage auction it appears that it should have an Ohio salvage title.
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1G2ZH158964170979 Search 

NOT A MEMBER? 

Sign Up!
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Lot # 15614792 - 1999 HOND ACCORD LX 

Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 1 of 6Copart

7/17/2012http://www.copart.com/c2/car_auction_search_results.html?_eventId=getLot&execution=e...



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 2 of 6Copart

7/17/2012http://www.copart.com/c2/car_auction_search_results.html?_eventId=getLot&execution=e...



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 3 of 6Copart

7/17/2012http://www.copart.com/c2/car_auction_search_results.html?_eventId=getLot&execution=e...



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 4 of 6Copart

7/17/2012http://www.copart.com/c2/car_auction_search_results.html?_eventId=getLot&execution=e...



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Lot # 15614792 - 1999 HONDA ACCORD LX Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms 

Lot Details Highlights

ACV: $5,050 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 

Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Odometer: 177,250  ACTUAL 

Primary Damage: FRONT END 

Secondary Damage: TOP/ROOF 

 Bid Information
Come Visit Us At: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/20/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT   

Item #: 0 
Sales Status: On Minimum Bid 

Page 5 of 6Copart
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VIN: JHMCG5646XC013102

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR

Color: GREEN

Engine: 2.3L 4

Drive: Front-wheel Drive

Cylinders: 4

Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: OH TTL/INDIANA REASSIGNMENT 

Current Bid: $150 USD 

Your Maximum Bid:
$  USD 
($25 USD Bid Increments) 

Want It Today? 
$1,300 USD 

Learn More
-or-

Learn More

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS IS - WHERE IS" - ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL   What this 
means

Copart Member
Protection Pledge
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: JHMCG5646XC013102 Year: 1999 Make: HOND Model: ULX Body Type: Four Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
2511494020 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PRIVATE 

OWNER
Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 6/20/2012 Title Type: 
Replacement Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111337328 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 157865 Mileage Brand: Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $1,320.00 Resides in County: 23

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

2301432240 7/22/2011 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 157865 Actual 

2301425009 7/6/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 157797 Actual 

2509225867 4/14/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 78000 Actual 

2506372688 11/3/2003 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 39000 Actual 

2503673869 10/19/1999 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 5843 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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Lot #  20375142 - 1999 FORD TAURUS LX View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $3,375 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

Odometer: 140,072 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: SIDE
VIN: 1FAFP52UXXG184891

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: MAROON 

Engine: 3.0L 6 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/27/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Minimum Bid 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($150 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$440.40 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/19/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e4s3&lotI...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle has an original Ohio title when it appears that it should be given a salvage title. This vehicle appears to be owned by CoPart of Connecticut Inc although it appears that it is not being disclosed to the bidders that is it owned by the auction company itself. 
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Lot #  20375142 - 1999 FORD TAURUS LX Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $3,375 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 

Odometer: 140,072 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: SIDE
VIN: 1FAFP52UXXG184891

Body Style: SEDAN 4DR 
Color: MAROON 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/27/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Minimum Bid 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD

Page 5 of 6Copart | Lot Detail
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Engine: 3.0L 6 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($150 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$440.40 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: 1FAFP52UXXG184891 Year: 1999 Make: FORD Model: TAX Body Type: Four Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
2511542605 Title Status: Active Owner Name: COPART OF 

CONNECTICUT INC
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/17/2012 Title Type: Original Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111380203 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 140072 Mileage Brand: 
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 47

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date Title Type Title 

Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 
Brand 

Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

2509494789 9/12/2008 Original Inactive Transferred 
Within County 114697 Actual 

2509435172 8/7/2008 Original Inactive Transferred 
Within County 114590 Actual 

5100336315 12/20/2001 Replacement Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 68085 Actual 

5100336025 12/18/2001 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 68085 Actual 

2503228311 2/1/1999 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 5 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services
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Lot #  19749972 - 1998 HONDA CIVIC EX View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $3,775 USD 

Repair Cost: $12,084 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 144,264 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: REAR END
VIN: 1HGEJ8244WL017491

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: GREEN 

Engine: 1.6L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/27/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($150 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$440.40 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail
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Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Grange Insurance Co. has a salvage title but appears to be non-repairable due to the damage on both ends of the vehicle. Note the repair cost is more than three times greater than the ACV.  This insurer has done a good faith estimate of damage, but is not mandated under current law to declare the vehicle as a non-repairable or certificate of destruction vehicle.   SB 273 was hoped to have required the insurer to get a non-repairable title for this unit, but this protection did not make it into the final Senate bill, and other critical law enforcement and consumer protections would also be removed by the amendment proposed by the House Insurance Committee.   
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Typewritten Text



Lot #  19749972 - 1998 HONDA CIVIC EX 

Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 1 of 6Copart | Lot Detail

7/19/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e4s3&lotI...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 2 of 6Copart | Lot Detail

7/19/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e4s3&lotI...



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 3 of 6Copart | Lot Detail

7/19/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e4s3&lotI...



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Page 4 of 6Copart | Lot Detail

7/19/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e4s3&lotI...



Back To Top | Lot Details

Back To Top | Lot Details

Lot #  19749972 - 1998 HONDA CIVIC EX Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $3,775 USD 

Repair Cost: $12,084 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 144,264 ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: REAR END
VIN: 1HGEJ8244WL017491

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: GREEN 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - COLUMBUS

Sale Date: 07/27/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD

Page 5 of 6Copart | Lot Detail
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Engine: 1.6L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($150 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$440.40 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 6 of 6Copart | Lot Detail

7/19/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e4s3&lotI...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text



ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: 1HGEJ8244WL017491 Year: 1998 Make: HONDA Model: UAX Body Type: Two Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
2511542672 Title Status: Active Owner Name: GRANGE INSURANCE 

CO
Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 7/17/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111380224 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 144264 Mileage Brand: 
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 25

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

1201037923 5/28/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 63783 Actual 

1201036959 5/21/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 63761 Actual 

1200336661 11/3/1997 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 19 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
GRANGE INSURANCE

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
CO



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: ALL OVER
Secondary:
Key: Present
Start Code: WON'T START
Odometer: 8646
Odometer Status: EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 6 Cyl
Engine: 4.9L L6 FI NF
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Rear Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 1FTHF25YXLLA29505
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: PICKUP
Vehicle Class: Fullsize Pickup
Series: F250
Manufactured in: UNITED STATES
Exterior Color: GRAY
Interior Color: GRAY

CD Player: N/A
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: PRESENT

Stock# : 9654901
Sale Document : ORIGINAL(Ohio)

Features 

1990 FORD LGT CONVTNL 'F'

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 3025

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Exporter

ACV : $3,149

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-19 1:25 AM CDT

Auction Akron-Canton MondayJul-
238:30 AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes3d 22h 15m Pre-bidding
history

Akron-Canton 
Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/19/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12164798&itemID=12660...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from State Farm has an original Ohio title when it apparently should have a salvage title. The loss is listed as collision, and there is damage to the vehicle.   The title shows State Farm yet the auction does not report the vehicle as State Farm and claims it is an original document without a brand or salvage title.  The auction sells the units under an 'as-is, where-is' waiver from the bidders.  There are multiple potential problems with this transaction, and SB 273 was hoped to have mandated that the vehicle get a non-repairable title.  This was not corrected in the House version, and other law enforcement and consumer protections would be stripped out of the bill by the House Insurance Committee amendment.

Howard Nusbaum
Typewritten Text

Howard Nusbaum
Typewritten Text
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1FTHF25YXLLA29505

Year: 
1990

Make: 
FORD

Model: LGT CONVTNL 
'F'

Body Type: Pickup 
Truck

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
7901152853

Title Status: 
Active

Owner Name: STATE FARM MUTUAL 
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 
7/20/2012

Title Type: 
Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 

Date: 

Control Number: 113306662 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 8646 Mileage Brand: 
Exceeded Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 79

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

7901152500 7/17/2012 Duplicate Inactive Transferred Within 
County 14601 Actual 

770678860 11/30/1990 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 14601 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
STATE FARM MUTUAL
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY



Loss: OTHER
Primary: FRONT END
Secondary: LEFT & RIGHT
Key: Present
Start Code: VEHICLE STARTS
Odometer: 109500
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 4 Cyl
Engine: 2.2L L4 MPI DOHC NM
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Front Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 1G1JC52F237183433
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class: Basic Economy (car)
Series:
Manufactured in: UNITED STATES
Exterior Color: WHITE
Interior Color: GRAY

Restraint System: Dual Front Air Bags/active Belts
Air Bags: 2
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / DEPLOYED

CD Player: PRESENT
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9920489
Sale Document : ORIGINAL(Ohio)

Features 

2003 CHEVROLET CAVALIER

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 5002

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Exporter

ACV : $2,375

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-18 1:30 AM CDT

Auction Cincinnati ThursdayJul-198:30 
AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes23h 43m Pre-bidding 
history

Cincinnati Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/18/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12139037&itemID=12975...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle has an original title when it appears it should have a salvage. 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1G1JC52F237183433

Year: 
2003

Make: 
CHEVROLET

Model: 
CAVALIER

Body Type: Four 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
0903369066 Title Status: Active Owner Name: BIG TOP 

AUTO
Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 7/10/2012 Title Type: Original Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 109105616 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 109000 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 09

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

3106490406 7/1/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 109500 Actual 

3106471158 6/8/2011 Duplicate Inactive Transferred Within 
County 10840 Actual 

5702716175 8/13/2003 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 10840 Actual 

5702669210 6/13/2003 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 10290 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Typewritten Text

Libby Osher
Highlight

Libby Osher
Highlight



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: FRONT END
Secondary:
Key: Present
Start Code: WON'T START
Odometer: 15510
Odometer Status: ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 4 Cyl
Engine: 2.0L I4 FI DOHC 16V F4
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Front Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 3N1AB6AP8CL674467
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class: Basic Economy (car)
Series: S/SR/SL
Manufactured in: MEXICO
Exterior Color: BLACK
Interior Color: BLACK

Restraint System: Dual Front, Side & Head Airbags, 
Rear Head Airbags; Active Belts

Air Bags: 4
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / DEPLOYED
Left/Right Side: INTACT / INTACT

CD Player: PRESENT
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9973716
Sale Document : ORIGINAL(Ohio)
Notes : TO BE OBTAINED

Features 

2012 NISSAN SENTRA

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 5029

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Exporter

ACV :

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-18 2:10 AM CDT

Auction Cincinnati ThursdayJul-198:30 
AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes23h 41m Pre-bidding 
history

Cincinnati Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/18/2012/www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12164396&itemID=13027...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle claims to have an original Ohio title but there is no recorded title for this VIN according to Ohio state. This vehicle appears that it should have a salvage title rather than a clean original title as noted on this auction site.   It is an EAN Holdings vehicle.  EAN Holdings is actually the parent of Enterprise/Alamo/National.

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
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Florida Vehicle Record
Retrieved On: Tue July 24, 2012 10:13:28 AM EDT

Registration Data Vehicle Data Title Data

Tag: 431YSL
Issue Date: 02/08/2010
Exp. Date: 06/30/2013
Reg/Post Date: 04/18/2012
Agency: 12
County: PINELLAS
Co. Res: CODE 00
Decal No: 05805075
Reg. Use: SHORT TERM
LEASE
Reg. Status: ACTIVE
Decal Type: MOTOR VEHICLE
Inventory Code: RGS
(SUNSHINE STATE)
Reg Trans ID: 0705319877

VIN: 3N1AB6AP8CL674467
Year: 2012
Make: NISS
Model: Sentra*
Trim: SL*
Body: 4 DOOR
Class Code: 009 (PASSENGER
VEHICLE FOR HIRE)
Weight: 002909
GWV: 000000
Color: BLACK
Length: 000
Vehicle Type: AUTO

Title: 107811711
Issue Date: 12/20/2011
Use: LEASE
Odo Read: 0000010
Odo Status: ACTUAL
Odo Date: 12/14/2011
Rec. Sales Price: $0.00
Sales Date: 12/14/2011
Title Trans ID: 0690076086
No. Of Liens: 0

Additional Record Data

Last Title Transaction Type: ORIGINAL - NEW

Vehicle Interests

Owner 1 EAN HOLDINGS, LLC
6929 N LAKEWOOD AVE STE 100
TULSA, OK 74117-0000

Registrant 1 EAN HOLDINGS, LLC
6929 N LAKEWOOD AVE STE 100
TULSA, OK 74117-0000

This information is provided by the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles (DHSMV), but is
NOT considered a "certified" record. Auto Data Direct, Inc. is not responsible for the unauthorized use of the
information provided from the DHSMV database.

Personal information (including, but not limited to: name, address, date of birth, DL number) appearing on driver
and vehicle records is protected by the Driver Privacy Protection Act (DPPA). The use of personal information for
reasons not allowed by the DPPA will result in loss of information access privileges and may result in legal action.

Any person who knowingly discloses any information in violation of the Driver Privacy Protection Act
(DPPA) may be subject to criminal sanctions and civil liability specified in law for unauthorized use of the
data.

* Field information provided by Auto Data Direct, Inc.



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: FRONT END
Secondary: LEFT SIDE
Key: Present
Start Code: VEHICLE STARTS
Odometer: 11042
Odometer Status: ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 4 Cyl
Engine: 1.5L L4 FI DOHC 16V NF4
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Front Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: JTDBT4K35C1417918
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class:
Series:
Manufactured in: JAPAN
Exterior Color: BLACK
Interior Color: BLACK

Restraint System: Dual Front, Side & Head Airbags, 
Rear Head Airbags; Active Belts

Air Bags: 4
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / INTACT
Left/Right Side: INTACT / INTACT

CD Player: PRESENT
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9973631
Sale Document : ORIGINAL(Ohio)
Notes : TO BE OBTAINED

Features 

2012 TOYOTA YARIS

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 5024

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Exporter

ACV :

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-18 2:10 AM CDT

Auction Cincinnati ThursdayJul-198:30 
AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes23h 36m Pre-bidding 
history

Cincinnati Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/18/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12164507&itemID=13027...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle has an original Ohio title when it apparently should have a salvage title.  Under what license type was IAA reselling this vehicle?  This vehicle is also apparently owned by EAN Holdings.
EAN Holdings is Enterprise/Alamo/National - was this a rental car or lease car total loss accident vehicle being sold at auction under a clean title rather than having a salvage title?
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
JTDBT4K35C1417918

Year: 
2012

Make: TOYOTA MOTOR 
CO

Model: -
-

Body Type: Four 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
1301979998 Title Status: Active Owner Name: EAN HOLDINGS 

LLC
Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 10/6/2011 Title Type: Original Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 108757821 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 10 Mileage Brand: 
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $16,120.00 Resides in County: 31

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

No History Information 
For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: FRONT END
Secondary: LEFT & RIGHT
Key: Missing
Start Code: CAN'T TEST
Odometer: 63464
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 6 Cyl
Engine: 3.5L V6 FI F
Transmission: Automatic
Drive Line Type: Front Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 1G8ZS57N57F192078
VIN Status: DAMAGED
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class: Upper Midsize (car)
Series: XE
Manufactured in: UNITED STATES
Exterior Color: GOLD
Interior Color: TAN

Restraint System: Dual Air Bags Front, Head, And 
Side/active Belts W/automatic 
Passenger Sensor

Air Bags: 4
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / DEPLOYED
Left/Right Side: INTACT / INTACT

CD Player: PRESENT
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9785801
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2007 SATURN AURA

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 3086

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

Seller : American Family Insurance -
Columbus Claim Office (38)

ACV : $11,589

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-19 1:26 AM CDT

Auction Cleveland ThursdayJul-198:30 
AMCDT

This auction is closed to pre-bidding. I-bid Live 
bidding begins at the time indicated.

Cleveland Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/19/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12147499&itemID=13021...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from American Family Insurance.  It has a salvage title when it appears to be non- repairable.  While not mandated under current law, American Family could voluntary assign it a notation across the title 'for destruction' to reduce the possibility that the paperwork is reused to cover a purchase for VIN cloning?  Under SB 273 it was hoped that this vehicle would have been required to get a non-repairable branding.  That requirement did not make it into the final version of the Senate bill, and other law enforcement and consumer protections would be stripped out of the bill by amendment in the House Insurance Committee.
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1G8ZS57N57F192078

Year: 
2007

Make: 
SATURN

Model: AURA 
XE

Body Type: Four 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702601793 Title Status: Active Owner Name: AMERICAN FAMILY 

INSURANCE
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/5/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111984500 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 63464 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 47

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

0300396947 4/13/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 63464 Actual 

0300396470 4/6/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 63335 Actual LN 

INC 

0300394948 3/11/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 63334 Actual 

0300392342 1/18/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 63334 Actual 

7001194308 3/31/2009 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 38178 Actual 

7001191903 3/17/2009 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 37650 Actual 

7001056194 1/9/2007 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 27 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 2ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
AMERICAN FAMILY

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
INSURANCE



Loss: FIRE
Primary: INTERIOR BURN
Secondary: EXTERIOR BURN
Key: Present
Start Code: ENGINE DAMAGE
Odometer:
Odometer Status: BURNT

Fuel Type: Flexible Fuel
Cylinders: 8 Cyl
Engine: 5.3L V8 FI NF
Transmission: Automatic
Drive Line Type: Four Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 1GNEK13ZX3J238489
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: WAGON 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class: Full Size Utility
Series:
Manufactured in: UNITED STATES
Exterior Color: BLACK
Interior Color: TAN

CD Player: N/A
Radio: N/A
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9659234
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2003 CHEVROLET TAHOE K1500

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : TBD

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

Seller : GEICO Insurance - ZVIC 
(FCC10) Midwest

ACV : $7,850

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-17 1:31 AM CDT

Auction Cleveland ThursdayJul-198:30 
AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes1d 21h 41m Pre-bidding
history

Cleveland Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/17/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12156190&itemID=12673...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This GEICO vehicle has a salvage title but appears to be a non-repairable vehicle.  The insurer could have marked the salvage title 'for destruction' on a voluntary basis.  Under the Senate version of SB 273 it was hoped that this vehicle would have been required to get a non-repairable title.   This did not make it into the final version of the Senate bill, and other law enforcement and consumer protections would be stripped out of the bill by the House Insurance Committee amendments.

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1GNEK13ZX3J238489

Year: 
2003

Make: 
CHEVROLET

Model: TAHOE 
K1500

Body Type: Utility 
Car

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 4702605318 Title Status: Active Owner Name: GEICO CASUALTY Number of Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/13/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111986375 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: Mileage Brand: Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 47

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

8700717160 2/6/2007 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 56729 Actual 

8700717155 2/6/2007 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 56701 Actual 

6200223529 8/29/2003 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 121 Actual 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
GEICO CASUALTY



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: INTERIOR BURN
Secondary: EXTERIOR BURN
Key: Present
Start Code: ENGINE DAMAGE
Odometer:
Odometer Status: BURNT

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 4 Cyl
Engine: 2.0L I4 FI DOHC 16V NF4
Transmission: Automatic
Drive Line Type: Front Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: NM0LS7AN4AT025524
VIN Status: DAMAGED
Body Style: CARGO VAN
Vehicle Class: Full Size Van (cargo)
Series: XL
Manufactured in: TURKEY
Exterior Color: WHITE
Interior Color: BLACK

CD Player: N/A
Radio: N/A
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9871209
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2010 FORD TRANSIT CONNECT

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 3051

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

ACV : $15,725

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-18 1:29 AM CDT

Auction Cleveland ThursdayJul-198:30 
AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes23h 27m Pre-bidding 
history

Cleveland Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/18/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12157787&itemID=12930...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Motorist Insurance has a salvage title when it appears to be scrap.  As a 2010 model year unit, this type of vehicle can be especially attractive to be purchased for the value of the paperwork.  The Insurer could have voluntarily marked the title as 'for destruction', but apparently did not.  It was hoped that Senate bill SB 273 would have mandated that this be given a non-repairable title,  but this provision did not make it into the final Senate version.  This was not corrected in the House version, and other law enforcement and consumer protections would also be stripped out of the bill by the House Insurance Committee version.
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: NM0LS7AN4AT025524 Year: 2010 Make: FORD Model: TRANSIT Body Type: Van

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702605301

Title Status: 
Active

Owner Name: MOTORIST 
INSURANCE

Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 7/13/2012 Title Type: 
Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111986359 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: Mileage Brand: Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 47

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date Title Type Title 

Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 
Brand 

Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

4702603631 7/10/2012 Replacement Inactive Transferred Within 
County 77 Actual 

 
 

1809073868 12/14/2010 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 77 Actual 

 
 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
MOTORIST

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
INSURANCE



Loss: FIRE
Primary: TOTAL BURN
Secondary:
Key: Missing
Start Code: ENGINE DAMAGE
Odometer: 302200
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 6 Cyl
Engine: 3.7L V6 SFI OHV NS4
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Rear Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 1D7HA16K96J205338
VIN Status: MISSING
Body Style: PICKUP
Vehicle Class: Fullsize Pickup
Series: RAM 1500 ST
Manufactured in: UNITED STATES
Exterior Color: RED
Interior Color: BLACK

CD Player: N/A
Radio: N/A
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9729525
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2006 DODGE RAM TRUCK

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 3072

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

Seller : Progressive Casualty Insurance 
- Dayton Team 1

ACV : $5,770

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-17 1:31 AM CDT

Auction Columbus WednesdayJul-
188:30 AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes21h 43m Pre-bidding 
history

Columbus Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/17/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12158500&itemID=12757...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Progressive Casualty Insurance has a repairable salvage title.  It clearly cannot be repaired.  While the insurer could have written 'for destruction ' on the salvage title, from the auction listing it appears the unit is being resold on a repairable salvage title basis.  It was hoped that SB 273 would have mandated that this be given a non-repairable title.  This was not corrected in the House version, and other law enforcement and consumer protections would also be stripped out of the bill by the House Insurance Committee through the current House amendment.
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Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: 1D7HA16K96J205338 Year: 2006 Make: DODGE Model: -- Body Type: Pickup Truck

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4501673992 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY 

INSURANCE COMPANY
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 
7/13/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 

Date: 

Control Number: 111173049 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 302200 Mileage Brand: 
Non-Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 25

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

5704282973 7/27/2010 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 302200 Actual  

5704265445 6/26/2010 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 302200 Actual  

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
INSURANCE COMPANY



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: ALL OVER
Secondary:
Key: Present
Start Code: WON'T START
Odometer: 32800
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 6 Cyl
Engine: 4.0L V6 FI SOHC NF
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Rear Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 1ZVFT80N275341101
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: COUPE
Vehicle Class: Basic Sporty (car)
Series:
Manufactured in: UNITED STATES
Exterior Color: SILVER
Interior Color: GRAY

Restraint System: Dual Front Air Bags/active Belts
Air Bags: 2
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / DEPLOYED

CD Player: PRESENT
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9601628
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2007 FORD MUSTANG

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 3116

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

ACV : $9,424

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-17 1:26 AM CDT

Auction Columbus WednesdayJul-
188:30 AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes23h 6m Pre-bidding 
history

Columbus Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/17/2012/www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12129385&itemID=12608...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Motorist Mutual Insurance Co. has a repairable salvage title when it appears to be totally non-repairable.  SB 273 was hoped to have required that this be given a non-repairable title.  The House Insurance Committee is voting on an amendment that did not restore this as a requirement, and also strips many other important law enforcement and consumer protections from the bill.
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1ZVFT80N275341101

Year: 
2007

Make: 
FORD

Model: 
MUSTANG

Body Type: Two 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4501671622 Title Status: Active Owner Name: MOTORIST MUTUAL 

INS CO
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/6/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111170537 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 32800 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 25

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

2700358363 8/20/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 32798 Actual  

2700356960 7/28/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 32791 Actual 

 

 
 

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
MOTORIST MUTUAL

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
INS CO



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: EXTERIOR BURN
Secondary: INTERIOR BURN
Key: Missing
Start Code: WON'T START
Odometer: 24513
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Flexible Fuel
Cylinders: 6 Cyl
Engine: 3.3L V6 SFI OHV 12V NS2
Transmission: Automatic
Drive Line Type: Front Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 2A8HR44H78R699038
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: EXTENDED SPORT VAN
Vehicle Class: Minivan (passenger)
Series: LX
Manufactured in: CANADA
Exterior Color: SILVER
Interior Color: BLACK

CD Player: N/A
Radio: N/A
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9776347
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2008 CHRYSLER TOWN & 
COUNTRY

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : TBD

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

Seller : Progressive Casualty Insurance 
- OH - Fire Theft

ACV : $11,046

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-13 1:25 AM CDT

Auction Columbus WednesdayJul-
188:30 AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes1d 22h 55m Pre-bidding 
history
Current High Pre-Bid:$200 (Not You)

Columbus Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/16/2012/www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12140621&itemID=12804...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Progressive Casualty Insurance has a salvage title when it appear to be a non-repairable vehicle.  It was hoped that  the SB 273 would have required that the vehicle be given a non-repairable title.  The House Insurance Committee amendment did not correct the lack of that requirement and also would strip other critical law enforcement and consumer protections.

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
2A8HR44H78R699038

Year: 
2008

Make: 
CHRYSLER

Model: TOWN & 
COUNTRY

Body Type: Station 
Wagon

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4501672709 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY 

INSURANCE COMPANY
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 
7/10/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 

Date: 

Control Number: 111170703 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 24513 Mileage Brand: 
Non-Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 25

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date Title Type Title 

Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 
Brand 

Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

4501671591 7/6/2012 Replacement Inactive Transferred Within 
County 24513 Actual  

 

8000352832 6/5/2009 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 24513 Actual  

 

8000348825 3/17/2009 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 22276 Actual 

 

 
 

2509625588 12/10/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 22276 Actual 

 

 

5201547503 3/6/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 55 Actual  

 
For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
INSURANCE COMPANY



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: ALL OVER
Secondary:
Key: Present
Start Code: WON'T START
Odometer: 194153
Odometer Status: ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 6 Cyl
Engine: 3.5L V6 FI DOHC 24V F4
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: All-Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: KM8SC73E84U820269
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: WAGON 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class: Mini Sport Utility
Series: GLS/LX
Manufactured in: KOREA
Exterior Color: SILVER
Interior Color: GRAY

Restraint System: Dual Air Bags Front And Side /active 
Belts W/automatic Passenger Sensor

Air Bags: 4
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / DEPLOYED
Left/Right Side: INTACT / INTACT

CD Player: PRESENT
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9841470
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2004 HYUNDAI SANTA FE

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 3115

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

ACV : $7,936

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-17 1:28 AM CDT

Auction Columbus WednesdayJul-
188:30 AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes23h 12m Pre-bidding 
history

Columbus Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/17/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12132548&itemID=12890...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Motorist Mutual Insurance Co. has a repairable salvage title when it appears to be a non- repairable vehicle.  The insurer could have marked 'for destruction' on the face of the title on a voluntary basis, however the auction listing does not indicate that this took place.  Under SB 273 it was hoped this would have mandated that the insurer apply for a non-repairable title, but the requirement did not make it into the final Senate version of the bill.  This was not corrected in the House, and other law enforcement and consumer protections are also being stripped out of the bill by the House Insurance Committee amendment. 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: KM8SC73E84U820269 Year: 2004 Make: HYUNDAI Model: -- Body Type: Utility Car

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4501671546 Title Status: Active Owner Name: MOTORIST MUTUAL 

INS CO
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/6/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111156999 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 194153 Mileage Brand: 
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 25

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

No History Information 
For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
MOTORIST MUTUAL

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
INS CO



Loss: FIRE
Primary: ENGINE BURN
Secondary: INTERIOR BURN
Key: Present
Start Code: ENGINE DAMAGE
Odometer: 128600
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 6 Cyl
Engine: 4.2L L6 MPI DOHC NM
Transmission: Automatic
Drive Line Type: Four Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 1GNDT13S532264780
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: WAGON 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class: Sport Utility
Series:
Manufactured in: UNITED STATES
Exterior Color: BLUE
Interior Color: GRAY

Restraint System: Dual Front Air Bags/active Belts
Air Bags: 2
Driver/Passenger: INTACT / INTACT

CD Player: PRESENT
Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9791693
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2003 CHEVROLET TRAILBLAZER

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : TBD

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

ACV : $7,057

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-18 1:27 AM CDT

Auction Columbus WednesdayJul-
258:30 AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes6d 20h 38m Pre-bidding 
history

Columbus Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/18/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12158377&itemID=12812...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Erie Insurance Co. has a repairable salvage title when it appears to be a non-repairable vehicle. While it could have been marked by the insurer on the title 'for destruction only' on a voluntary basis, the auction site does not seem to indicate that this took place.  SB 273 would have required the insurer to apply for a non-repairable title for this vehicle.  That requirement and other important law enforcement and consumer protections would be removed based upon the amendment introduced by the House Insurance Committee.
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1GNDT13S532264780

Year: 
2003

Make: 
CHEVROLET

Model: -
-

Body Type: Station 
Wagon

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
2511533550 Title Status: Active Owner Name: ERIE INS 

CO
Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 7/11/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111378047 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 128600 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 25

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date Title Type Title 

Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 
Brand 

Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

4501388162 8/20/2009 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 128552 Actual  

4501374982 6/29/2009 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 128552 Actual  

 

6000792134 6/25/2009 Duplicate Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 117501 Actual  

6000760971 8/28/2008 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 117501 Actual  

6000759854 8/19/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 117501 Actual 

 
 

 

1600310008 6/13/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 110569 Actual 

 
 

 

1600283423 1/12/2007 Replacement Inactive Transferred Within 
County 330 Actual  

7900591069 11/3/2003 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 330 Actual  

For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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Loss: COLLISION
Primary: FRONT & REAR
Secondary: LEFT & RIGHT
Key: Present
Start Code: WON'T START
Odometer: 93067
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 8 Cyl
Engine: 5.7L V8 MPI OHV 16V NM2
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Rear Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: 2G1FP22P0V2130063
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: COUPE
Vehicle Class: Basic Sporty (car)
Series: Z28
Manufactured in: CANADA
Exterior Color: RED
Interior Color: GRAY

Restraint System: Dual Front Air Bags/active Belts
Air Bags: 2
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / DEPLOYED

CD Player: N/A
Radio: MISSING
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9811985
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

1997 CHEVROLET CAMARO

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : TBD

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

Seller : American Family Insurance -
Columbus Claim Office (38)

ACV : $6,615

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-17 1:32 AM CDT

Auction Columbus WednesdayJul-
258:30 AMCDT

Pre-Bidding Closes5d 20h 5m Pre-bidding 
history

Columbus Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/19/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12154766&itemID=12846...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from American Family Insurance has a repairable salvage title when it appears to be a non- repairable vehicle.  Under SB 273 it was hoped that this vehicle would have required the insurer to apply for a non-repairable title, but it did not make it into the final version of the Senate bill.  This was not corrected in the House version and other law enforcement and consumer protections were also being stripped out of the bill by the House Insurance Committee amendment process.
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: 2G1FP22P0V2130063 Year: 1997 Make: CHEV Model: Z28 Body Type: Two Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4501673744 Title Status: Active Owner Name: AMERICAN FAMILY 

INSURANCE
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/12/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111170980 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 93067 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 21

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

2301554589 5/9/2012 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 93067 Actual  

 

2301265455 5/20/2010 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 91833 Actual  

 

2301265452 5/20/2010 Duplicate Inactive Transferred Within 
County 44744 Actual  

 

2300354514 5/23/2000 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 44744 Actual  

 

2300346342 4/7/2000 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 44734 Actual 

 
 

2300321551 10/6/1999 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 41098 Actual  

 

2300321413 10/5/1999 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 41330 Actual 

 
 

2502373696 7/24/1997 Original Active 3303 Actual  
For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/20/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
AMERICAN FAMILY

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight
INSURANCE



Loss: COLLISION
Primary: FRONT & REAR
Secondary: LEFT & RIGHT
Key: Present
Start Code: WON'T START
Odometer: 45000
Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL

Fuel Type: Gasoline
Cylinders: 4 Cyl
Engine: 2.0L I4 FI DOHC 16V F4
Transmission: Unknown
Drive Line Type: Front Wheel Drive

Vehicle: Automobile
VIN: KMHDU4AD0AU842874
VIN Status: OK
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DOOR
Vehicle Class: Basic Economy (car)
Series: BLUE/GLS/SE
Manufactured in: KOREA
Exterior Color: GRAY
Interior Color: GRAY

Restraint System: Dual Front, Side & Head Airbags, 
Rear Head Airbags; Active Belts

Air Bags: 2
Driver/Passenger: DEPLOYED / INTACT

CD Player: PRESENT
Estimated Repair 
Cost:

$17,164

Radio: PRESENT
Tape Deck: N/A

Stock# : 9781993
Sale Document : SALVAGE(Ohio)

Features 

2010 HYUNDAI ELANTRA

Status : READY FOR SALE

Location :

Item# : 3110

Who Can Bid : Dealer, Dismantler, Rebuilder, 
Scrapper

Seller : GEICO Insurance - (FCC09) 
Dallas

ACV : $12,763

Data Last 
updated :

Jul-17 1:27 AM CDT

Auction Dayton TuesdayJul-178:30 
AMCDT

Pre-Bidding ClosedPre-bidding history

Dayton Branch

Insurance Auto Auctions

Page 1 of 1Insurance Auto Auctions: Vehicle Details: Vehicles

7/17/2012https://www.iaai.com/Vehicles/VehicleDetails.aspx?auctionID=12131977&itemID=12835...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from GEICO was given a repairable salvage title. Additionally, note that according to CarFax there is a prior odometer reading of 62,000 as of 5/4/2012.  As a 2012 vehicle, this is the type of vehicle that the paperwork is attractive for purchase to cover theft and VIN swap schemes.  Under SB 273 this would be required to have a non-repairable title.  The current House Insurance Committee amendment would remove this requirement and also strip out important law enforcement and consumer protections.

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
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62,163 Last reported odometer 
reading

$60 Below retail book value 

Vehicle Information: 
2010 HYUNDAI ELANTRA BLUE/GLS/SE
VIN: KMHDU4AD0AU842874
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 FI DOHC 16V 
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE 
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
 

 

Airbag deployed

Accident / Damage reported

3 Previous owners

2 Service records available

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/23/12 at 11:04:44 AM 
(EDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one 
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. 

Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 2010 Hyundai Elantra Blue/GLS/SE based on the information available in this report

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated 

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3 

Year purchased 2009 2011 2011 

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo. 4 months 11 months 

Owned in the following states/provinces Georgia Ohio Ohio 

Estimated miles driven per year 26,828/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 41,970 44,687 62,163 

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0
Enter retail book value here

- $60
Below retail book value

Begin by entering 
the retail book value

Page 1 of 5CARFAX Vehicle History Report on KMHDU4AD0AU842874

7/23/2012http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfm
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
KMHDU4AD0AU842874

Year: 
2010

Make: 
HYUNDAI

Model: 
ELANTRA

Body Type: Four 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
5704727914 Title Status: Active Owner Name: GEICO 

GENERAL
Number of Owners: 
1

Issue Date: 7/11/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 108311264 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 45000 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 57

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date Title Type Title 

Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 
Brand 

Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

1201242032 6/19/2012 Replacement Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 44687 Actual PRIVATE 

OWNER 

1201227615 3/13/2012 Replacement Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 44687 Actual PRIVATE 

OWNER 

2901174965 8/30/2011 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 44687 Actual PRIVATE 

OWNER 

2901153057 5/13/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 43889 Actual 

HIDY 
ENTERPRISES 
INC 

For further assistance, contact us. 
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Use of this Website constitutes acceptance of Copart's Terms of Service (pdf), Privacy Policy (pdf) 

and Member Terms & Conditions (pdf) 

Copyright © 1999-2010 Copart, Inc. All rights reserved. Member Fees (pdf) Member Protection Pledge (pdf) Contact Us 

Lot #  14092722 - 2004 HYUNDAI TIBURON GT View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $9,359 USD 

Repair Cost: $17,375 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL
VIN: KMHHN65F84U126962

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: WHITE 

Engine: 2.7L 6 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/30/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: On Approval 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/23/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e2s5&lotI...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Permanent General Insurance has a salvage title when it appears to be unrepairable. While the insurer could voluntarily have marked the face of the title 'for destruction only' the auction listing does not indicate that the title has been marked for destruction.  Under SB 273 it was hoped that this vehicle would have required a non-repairable title, but that did not make it into the final Senate language.  The House Insurance Committee does not correct this, and has proposed an amendment to the bill that strips out other important law enforcement and consumer protections.

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight

Howard Nusbaum
Highlight



Lot #  14092722 - 2004 HYUNDAI TIBURON GT 
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Lot #  14092722 - 2004 HYUNDAI TIBURON GT Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $9,359 USD 

Repair Cost: $17,375 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL
VIN: KMHHN65F84U126962

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: WHITE 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/30/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: On Approval 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD

Page 5 of 6Copart | Lot Detail
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and Member Terms & Conditions (pdf) 
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Engine: 2.7L 6 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: Vehicle VIN: KMHHN65F84U126962 Year: 2004 Make: HYUNDAI Model: TGT Body Type: Two Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702608132 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PERMANENT 

GENERAL
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/20/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel Date: 

Control Number: 111988239 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel Date: 

Mileage: 61474 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 18

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date Title Type Title 

Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 
Brand 

Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

4702606681 7/17/2012 Replacement Inactive Transferred Within 
County 61474 Actual  

7705061079 5/12/2011 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 61474 Actual  

5201932571 5/5/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 61406 Actual  

 

1808065164 6/3/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 26037 Actual  

1808063002 6/2/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 10026 Actual 

 
 

1807977672 3/31/2008 Replacement Inactive Transferred Within 
County 10026 Actual  

1806998868 3/28/2006 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Replacement 10026 Actual  

1806955137 2/27/2006 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 9927 Actual  

1806330877 12/7/2004 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 16 Actual  

For further assistance, contact us. 
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Lot #  19497322 - 2006 JEEP GRAND CHER View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $13,483 USD 

Repair Cost: $12,121 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL
VIN: 1J4GR48K66C222092

Body Style: 4DR SPORT UTILITY 
Color: BLUE 

Engine: 3.7L 6 
Drive: FOUR BY FOUR 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/30/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/23/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e2s4&lotI...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Allstate Insurance has a repairable salvage title when it looks like a non- repairable vehicle. This vehicle also has biohazard/chemical damage.  While Allstate could have voluntarily marked the title 'for destruction' according to the paperwork it does not appear that this was done.  Under the original Senate version of SB 273 it was hoped that this vehicle would have required a mandatory non-repairable title, but that did provision did not make it into the final version of the bill.  The proposed House Insurance Committee amendment does not address this problem,  and removes other very important important law enforcement and consumer protections from the bill.

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
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Lot #  19497322 - 2006 JEEP GRAND CHER Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $13,483 USD 

Repair Cost: $12,121 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL
VIN: 1J4GR48K66C222092

Body Style: 4DR SPORT UTILITY 
Color: BLUE 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/30/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
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Engine: 3.7L 6 
Drive: FOUR BY FOUR 

Cylinders: 6
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1J4GR48K66C222092

Year: 
2006

Make: JEEP (MFD. 
AFTE

Model: -
-

Body Type: Station 
Wagon

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702607936 Title Status: Active Owner Name: ALLSTATE 

INSURANCE CO
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 7/20/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 
Date: 

Control Number: 111988192 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 79734 Mileage Brand: Non-
Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 77

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

7705169134 9/6/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 79734 Actual  

7705153734 8/23/2011 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 77000 Actual  

 
For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services

7/23/2012https://ext.dps.state.oh.us/BMVOnlineServices.Public/TitleSearch.aspx
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Lot #  19840192 - 2003 HONDA CIVIC EX View Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $6,863 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: ALL OVER

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL
VIN: 1HGEM22943L020368

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: GOLD 

Engine: 1.7L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES
Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/30/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD

<< Back to Sale List Glossary of Terms < < Previous | Next > >

Pre-approval 
Information 

Page 1 of 1Copart | Lot Detail

7/23/2012http://member.copart.com/c2/searchliststd.html?_eventId=lotDetails&execution=e2s5&lotI...

Libby Osher
Typewritten Text
This vehicle from Progressive Insurance has a salvage title when it appears to be a unrepairable. This vehicle also has biohazard/ chemical damage.  The posted listing shows no damage estimate.  Was an estimate written?  Was it complete and to company standards?   Under the original Senate SB 273 it was hoped this vehicle would have required the insurer to get a non-repairable title for this vehicle.  The current House Insurance Committee amendment does not correct this deficiency, and would strip this other important law enforcement and consumer protections from the bill.
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Lot #  19840192 - 2003 HONDA CIVIC EX Hide Large Images

Glossary of Terms

Lot Details Highlights 
ACV: $6,863 USD 

Repair Cost: $0 USD 
Title State/Type: OH  CERT OF TITLE-SALVAGE 

Odometer: 0 NOT ACTUAL 
Primary Damage: ALL OVER

Secondary Damage: BIOHAZARDOUS/CHEMICAL
VIN: 1HGEM22943L020368

Body Style: COUPE 
Color: GOLD 

Bid Information
Facility: OH - CLEVELAND WEST

Sale Date: 07/30/12 
Sale Time: 12:00 PM EDT 

Item # /  Grid/Row: 
Sales Status: Pure Sale 

Bid Status: Never Bid 

Current Bid: $0 USD
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Engine: 1.7L 4 
Drive: FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE 

Cylinders: 4
Fuel: GAS 

Keys: YES

Special Note: 

Services 

Inspectors Add to Watchlist 

THIS VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" ALL 
BIDS ARE BINDING AND ALL SALES ARE FINAL  (What this 
means)

Copart Member
Protection Pledge

Starting Bid:
$ USD
($125 USD min) 

Your Maximum Bid:
$ USD Bid Now 

Notice: As the first bidder, your starting bid will become the 
current bid and your maximum bid will be utilized by BID4U to 

incrementally bid on your behalf.

Estimated
Delivery
Cost: 

Change Zip Code
44306

$97.00 USD
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ODPS Ohio Bureau of Motor VehiclesVehicle/Watercraft Title Inquiry

Property Information 

Type: 
Vehicle 

VIN: 
1HGEM22943L020368

Year: 
2003

Make: 
HONDA

Model: CIVIC U.S. 
EX

Body Type: Two 
Door

Current Title Information 

Title Number: 
4702606931 Title Status: Active Owner Name: PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY 

INSURANCE CO
Number of 
Owners: 1

Issue Date: 
7/18/2012 Title Type: Salvage Lien 1: Lien 1 Cancel 

Date: 

Control Number: 111988033 Lien 2: Lien 2 Cancel 
Date: 

Mileage: 44190 Mileage Brand: Non
-Actual Brand 1: Brand 2: Brand 3: 

Total Purchase Price: $0.00 Resides in County: 18

History 

Title 
Number 

Issue 
Date 

Title 
Type 

Title 
Status Inactive Reason Mileage Mileage 

Brand 
Mileage 
Justify 

Owner 
Name 

7704223754 5/16/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Out of 
County 44190 Actual  

7704220003 5/13/2008 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 44190 Actual 

 
 
 

7704216263 5/8/2008 Duplicate Inactive Transferred Within 
County 32433 Actual  

5201467584 7/31/2007 Original Inactive Transferred to 
Duplicate 32433 Actual  

5201460045 7/12/2007 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 31190 Actual 

 

 

5200882282 9/8/2003 Original Inactive Transferred Within 
County 71 Actual 

 

 
For further assistance, contact us. 

Page 1 of 1ODPS | BMV Online Services
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